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Marvin H. Masterson, Assistant Secretary of State
(410) 974-5542
Craig A. Moe, Assistant Secretary of State (410) 974-5521

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION
Beth Buck, Fiscal Officer (410) 974-5521, ext. 462
e-mail: bbuck@sos.state.md.us

LEGAL COUNSEL
Andrew H. Baida, Coanse/ (410) 576-6330

PUBLIC INFORMATION

Nicki Kassolis, Public Information Officer

(410) 974-5521, ext. 476; 1-888-874-0013 (toll free)
e-mail: nkassolis@sos.state.md.us

ADMINISTRATION & HUMAN RESOURCES
Craig A. Moe, Director (410) 974-5521, ext. 466
e-mail: cmoe@sos.state.md.us

CERTIFICATIONS

‘Tanya Pinkney, Certgfeation Officer

(410) 974-5521, ext. 460

e-mail: tpinkney@sos.state.md.us
PROCUREMENT

Regina Jewett, Procurement Officer (410) 974-5521, ext. 467
e-mail: rjewett@sos.state.md.us

WEBSITE & SPECIAL PROJECTS
Beverly Valcovic, Webmaster (410) 974-5521, ext. 463
e-mail: bvalcovi@sos.state.md.us

CHARITIES & LEGAL SERVICES DIVISION
Nikki Baines Trella, Director & Chief Legal Officer
(410) 974-5534, no. 7

e-mail: ntrella@sos.state.md.us

Richard A. Mottis, Deputy Director (410) 974-5530
e-mail: rmorris@sos.state.md.us

CHARITIES

CHARITIES REGISTRATION
Deborah Elliott, Program Administrator (410) 974-5534
e-mail: delliott@sos.state.md.us

Beth Allen, Charities Adpainistrator (410) 974-5534, no. 5
e-mail: ballen@sos.state.md.us

Lauren Frush, Charities Administrator (410) 974-5534
e-mail: Ifrush@sos.state.md.us

CHARITIES INVESTIGATIONS
Vacancy, Investigator (410) 974-5530

PROFESSIONAL SOLICITORS &
FUND-RAISING COUNSEL, MARYLAND
CHARITY CAMPAIGN

Michael Busick, Special Assistant (410) 974-5534, no. 3
e-mail: mbusick@sos.state.md.us

LEGAL SERVICES

CONDOMINIUMS, TIME-SHARES, & TRADE
& SERVICE MARKS

Patricia E. Smith, C
(410) 974-5521, ext. 487

e-mail: psmith@sos.state.md.us
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DISCLOSURES, SPECIAL POLICE & RAILROAD
POLICE COMMISSIONS, & GOVERNOR’S
BOARD & COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS
Olga Rockwell, Administrative Officer

(410) 974-5521, ext. 486

EXTRADITIONS, PARDONS, & EXECUTIVE
ORDERS

Richard A. Morris, Depaty Director (410) 974-5530
e-mail: rmorris@sos.state.md.us

NOTARIES PUBLIC
Teresa Owens, Notary Officer (410) 974-5520

INTERGOVERNMENTAL &
INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

Kenneth Cummings, Director (410) 974-5521, ext. 473
e-mail: kcummings@sos.state.md.us

DIVISION OF STATE DOCUMENTS

Robert J. Colborn, Administrator

Dennis C. Schnepfe, Deputy Adnanistrator & COMAR Director
Susan E. Elson, Assistant Administrator

Carol Cicconi, Office Manager

(410) 974-2486; 1-800-633-9657 (toll free)
e-mail: statedocs@dsd.state.md.us
fax: (410) 974-2546

CODE OF MARYLAND REGULATIONS
(COMAR) & MARYLAND REGISTER

Patricia A. Smith, Senior Editor (410) 974-5521, ext. 461
Gail S. Klakring, Editor (410) 974-2486, ext. 311
Christiana Mollin, Editer (410) 974-2486, ext. 313

CIRCULATION

Marcia M. Diamond, Cirenlation Manager, COMAR
(410) 974-2486, ext. 317

Carol Cicconi, Circulation Manager, Maryland Register
(410) 974-2486, ext. 304

MARKETING :
Elizabeth Ramsey, Marketing Director
(410) 974-24806, ext. 304

MARYLAND CONTRACT WEEKLY
Sandra M. (Sandy) Slaton, Editor (410) 974-2486, ext. 312

CIRCULATION

Carol Cicconi, Circulation Manager
(410) 974-2486, ext. 304

MARYLAND INFORMATION RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM ’
Anne DeBronkart, Editor (410) 974-2486, ext. 314

GOVERNOR’S COORDINATING
OFFICES
OFFICE FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH, &
FAMILIES

Bonnie A. Kirkland, Escq., Special Secretary for Children,
Youth, & Fanilies




